Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Skinner West Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1579

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 258,268.80
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/15/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Skinnerwest



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 512/2018

PROJECT: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Seven (7)

For the Period: 4/1/2018 to 4/30/2018

Contract No.: C1579

In accordance with Resolution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 258,265.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,804,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,804,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,736,273.92
TOTAL RETENTION $273,627.39

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $273,627.39

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ B
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,462,646.53
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $2,204,380.73
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $258,265.80

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA FHP_ PAQ07_20180502_02_07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex Contractor: F.H.Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associales LLC Period To: 4/30/2018
PBC Project #: C1679

Job Localion: 1280 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 80607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # _ Seven (7) I

STATEOFILLINDIS ) 3%

COUNTY OF COOK }
The affianl, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of £.H, Paschen, 5 M. Nigtsen & Associales LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavil in behalt of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainled with the facts herein set forth and thal said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #1870 FH Paschen Job #2104

1280 W. Adams Btreet, Chicago, 1L 80607
that the following stalements are madc for the purpose of procuring a partia] payment of 5 T98,36500 | under the lerms of said Contract;
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whaltsoever, and in !uII compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracled wilh, and have it or prepared material supplies, and services for, and having done

labor on said improvemenl. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due lo each of thern respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all
such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of lhem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lhem 1o or on account of said work, as

staled:
———Work Completed——
Ly Original contract | PBC Ch GC Chi Adjusted Contr % WEAETATS
corresponds lo | Subcontractor Name! Type of Work niginal co ange ange justed Contract Previous Current Total to date Retainage billed Net amount due| Remaining to bill
sov amount Orders Orders Amount
(General Condrtions
10, 80 FHP/SNN QHRP 3 1,189,199.00 | § * $ 11ARM00 S 1,200,643 00 27% $ 25618892 |8 7000000 |§ 32618692 |$ 3891869 |3 22426823 (% 63000008 91337477
20-30 L3 15900000 | $ - 3 - $ 159,000 00 100% {$ 159.00000)$ - § 15900000 | § 16.80000 {$ 14310000 | § - $ 15,900 00
40-60 FHP/SNN $ 21,80000 | § - 5 - s 21.800.00 8% 5 180000 | § - ] 1,80000 | $ 18000 | 3 162000 | § - 5 20,180.00
70 FHP/SNN 3 118.040.00 | § - 3 £ 118,04000 | 100% |§ 11804000 | § § 11804000 |8 11804003 10623600|8 L ] 11,804 00
80 & 540 3 111,54200 | § 3 3 111.542.00 MN% |$ 3500000 | § § 3500000)% 350000 |5 3150000 § = 5 80.04200
100 5 2579600 | § : ] 3 25796 00 15% | % 375000 | % * E ] 37500018 37500 | § 3375008 ¥ E ] 2242100
110 any 5 985,000 00 3 = L3 965,000.00 1% |5 66200000 ]S 4120000 | $ 703200001§ 7033000 |3 59580000 3708000 | 5 352,120.00
Garth Construction .
120 [ Servico Masanry 3 80000000 | $ $ $ 800,000 00 0% ] 3 $ - 3 - 5 3 $ 800,000 00
Midwestern Steel
Fabrication Structural Steel Fab | § 76000000 | = 3 $ 760.000 00 70% |$ 52931500 | % $ 52931500 |8 5293150 [$ 478.38350) % : $ 283,616 50
Schi Steel Erect Structural Stesl| § 44500000 | § 3 s 5 445000 00 3% |5 5 136,50000 | $ 13650000 | $ 1365000 | § - |% 12285000 | 322,150 00
Carpentry, Drywall,
Toro Conshuction | Acaustical Work $ 100690000 |3 = |8 - |s 1oo890000| 0% |% $ $ k3 = |§ = {8 3 1,006,900.00
Architectural
170 Ameriscan Designs _|Woodwark L] 18000000 £ 8 3 62,890 00| § 117.11000 5% 5 SB500 | 8 3 585500 | § SB550 | 3 526950 % 5 11184050
Architectural
171 JADE Carpantry | Woadwaork Install 3 - ;3 3 4500000 | § 45,000 00 0% 5 3 - H - 5 = 3 3 5 45000 00
180, 190, 200, Bituminaus
0 Bafo Watemioo! ] 8.00000 |3 = 5 4900000 | § 47,000 00 M% |8 TAS000 |8 550.00 1700000 | $ 1,700.00 | § 8705008 BSG500 |5 41,700 00
190 » 5 2000000 | $ 3 (20,000 00} § - HoIV/O! | § $ $ $ & $ $
200 . Traffic Coatings $ 800000 | § = $ (8,000.003} § L #DWVIO! 1 § : ] ] 3 5 = 1% ] =
MW Powell
210 Company Roofing ] 280,00000 | § = s = 5 260.000 00 0% 5 = 3 = ] L 3 = 3 =13 ] 280,000.00
220 LB Hall Fireproofing 3 4000000 | 3 - 15 100000 | § 41,00000 0% | $ 3 3 $ : 3 L ] E ] 41,000.00
230 . Joint Sealants 3 1500000 | § = 3 15,000 001} § = 40IVI0! | 5 = & - 5 = 3 3 o 3 ]
|Expanslon Joint
240 Lintet Fumish ] 1600000 | § = 3 3 16,00000 0% 3 = 5 E ] =z 3 = 5 L ] E ] 16.000.00
Doors/Frames!
5 88,000 00 | 8 = 5 = 5 86,600.00 0% 3 = 3 3 = 3 - 5 L I ] 3 96,000.00
H 38000000 1 8 £3 3,00000 | § 383,000 00 0% $ - $ 3 8 $ - 18 8 393,000 00
$ 700000 )% - 3 - 3 7.000.00 0% 3 = s 5 = s 3 5 $ 7.00000
3 3800000 | § . 3 {39.000.00} § * HDIVIDY | § - 3 3 : 5 - 3 3 5 -
Roesilent Flooring 5 32842300 | § = 1|5 - 5 32R.423 00 0% |8 . 5 3 5 3 - 15 3 423 00
Tie 5 5500000 | § - |5 (55000001 % . 0Vt | 3 o $ = 1% 5 - 13 3
Cununenlul Painbng
& Dacoratiny Painting 3 6350000 | § 5 8.00000 | 8 71,500 00 0% 5 = 5 3 s 3 ) 5 s 3 71,500.00
370 Linfel Visual Di Units | § 2200000 | % = £ . 5 2200000 0% 5 - s 3 5 5 ] ] 22 000.00
Diskey Signs &
380 |Graphics ] 400000 | 8 - |8 99700 | § 490700 | 0% |[8§ 3 3 $ 3 3 3 4,997 00
Toilet Compartments
390 Unlat. Accessories $ 12,50000 | § - § $ 12,500.00 0% 5 5 : ] = 3 3 3 s 12,500 00
410 Unlet Fite Extinguishers | § 1.200.00 | § + 15 s 120000 | 0% |3 5 - |3 o ] 5 - 13 1.200 00
420 Larson Equipment _ |Lockers 5 88.000.00 | £ - 5 (500.00)] § 45,500 00 Q% $ $ 3 $ 3 3 3 85,500 00
430 Lintet Projection Screens | § 120000 [ § = $ $ 1.20000 0% 5 5 3 5 3 5 s 1.20000
440 Window Treatmanis | § 2000000 | § = 3 ] 20,000 00 0% 3 = 3 = 3 = s 3 3 > ] 20.000 00
Floor Griles Fumsh | $ 11,00000 | § - 13 $ 13,00000] 0% |s s - s s $ $ - 1s 11,000 00
Elavatots H 170,00000 | § 8 10,00000 | $ 180,000 00 5% | § 83.00000 | § $ 6300000)|$ » § 6300000]% S 117.000 .00
Fire Suppression S 8300000 | $ - s 744900 | § 100,448 00 0% 5 = 5 = L] - 5 - 3 11 £ 100.449.00
Plimbing 5 20000000 | § - 5 4300000 | % 24300000 0% 3 = 5 = 3 - 5 3 3 3 243.000 00
5 1,335.00000 | § - ; 3 § 133500000 5% 1§ 6288000|% - |$ 6288000|% HI8A00{5 5659200|% § 127840800
3 123000000 | § ;3 $ 123000000 8% 3 8905000 | 8 95500013 9860000 1% a 00(% 9014500/ % 85950018 114128000
3 17800000 |5 429100 1% = 3 18229100 45% 1S 6208500 | § 2016200 | 82247001% B2M4T0 |5 SSA7SSD|S 169458019 108,268 70
3 210,000.00 | § - |8 § 21000000 10% |$ 20.00000 [ § $ 2000000)$ 200000|% 18.00000|$ $ 192,000 00
Garces Plumbing
Caontraclers s 39990000 | $ $ 21,50000 | § 421,400 00 89% |% 37300000)§ $ 37390000 |§ 3739000 |3 33651000 % $ 84.A90 00
530 Uniet s 12.00000 | & - s = 3 12,000 00 0% 5 - 5 = 3 E 3 3 - 18 > : 3 12.000.00
570 PBC |Sitework Alowance | § 20000000 | & (4.291.00)| § = H 185,708 00 0% 5 - 3 3 3 5 5 - ] 195,709.00
580 PBC [CCTV Allowance 3 100,000.00 | £ s § 100,000 00 0% : ] - 3 $ . : ] - ] 5 = 3 100,000 00
590 PBC Conti Fund $ 350,00000 | & $ $ 350,000 00 0% $ $ 3 3 $ = |3 3 350,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 11,804,000.00 13 = 3 = § 1180400000 | 23% |$ 2449.311.62)$ 206,062.00 | $2,738,273.92 | $ 273,627,30 | $ 2204.380.73 | § 268,265.80 | § _9,341,363.47
TOTAL $ 1180400000 | § = 15 » (8 1180400000| 23% |$ 2440314.92|% 20696200 ($273027392 | $ 273.0827.30 | $2.204,380.73 | § 286.266.80 [ §  0,341,353.47




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $11,804,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,736,273.92
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $273,627.39
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $11,804,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,462,646.53
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,204,380.73
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,804,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $258,265.80

BALANCE TO COMPLETE

$9,341,353.47

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid, and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Matt Moss
Vice President

-  2N0 el
Subscgibed and swom to before me this day of \ ,.2018.

Notary Public / {\M.;\NVWMAMWWNW
My Commission expires: El OFFICIAL SEAL é
KRISTINA L ERDMANN

lo- (&

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18




	Skinner West Annex #7
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication007_20180502

